
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Western Michigan  (0-1) 0 0 7 0 7 
Illinois  (1-0)  10 7 0 7 24 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
ILL TD Nathan Scheelhaase passed to Ryan Lankford to the left for 64 yard gain  
(Nick Immekus made PAT) 13:20 
4 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:40  ILL 7-0 
ILL FG Nick Immekus kicked a 43-yard field goal  5:51 
4 PLAYS, 6 YARDS, TOP 2:07  ILL 10-0 (RESULT FROM SHORT FIELD AFTER 15 YD PUNT OOB) 
2nd Quarter 
ILL TD Nathan Scheelhaase rushed to the left for 4 yard gain (Nick Immekus made PAT) 7:40 
7 PLAYS, 48 YARDS, TOP 3:58  ILL 17-0 (RESULT FROM SHORT FIELD AFTER 34 YD PUNT) 
3rd Quarter 
WMU TD Alex Carder passed to Jaime Wilson to the left for 8 yard gain  
(Andrew Haldeman made PAT)  0:32 
4 PLAYS, 57 YARDS, TOP 1:18  ILL 17-7 
4th Quarter 
ILL TD Ashante Williams intercepted Alex Carder for 60 yards (Nick Immekus made PAT)  9:06 
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00  ILL 24-7 
 
Team Stats 
 

WMICH  ILL 
First Downs   13  13 
Plays-Net Yards  66-259  62-248 
Rushes-Yds   19—6  41-115 
Passing Yds   265  133 
Passes    28-47-3 13-21-1 
Punts    7-274  8-350 
Fumbles-Lost   6-1  0-0 
Penalties-Yds   6-39  5-30 
SACKS    2-19  0-0 
Time of Poss.   24:58  35:2 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
WMICH: Tevin Drake 8-29, Dareyon Chance 5-7, Antoin Scriven 1-1, Tyler Van Tubbergen 2--12,  
Alex Carder 3--31 
ILL: Jon Davis 6-54, Josh Ferguson 11-38, Nathan Scheelhaase 7-21, Miles Osei 3-8,  
Reilly O'Toole 2-3, Donovonn Young 11-2, Ryan Lankford 1--11 
PASSING 
WMICH: Alex Carder 26-43-239-3, Tyler Van Tubbergen 2-3-26-0, Jaime Wilson 0-1-0-0 
ILL: Nathan Scheelhaase 11-18-126-1, Reilly O'Toole 2-3-7-0 
RECEIVING 
WMICH: Jaime Wilson 8-59, Eric Monette 4-53, Josh Schaffer 4-49, Justin Collins 3-50,  
Darrin Duncan 3-16, Matt Cutler 3-13, Blake Hammond 1-23, Dareyon Chance 1-4, Antoin Scriven 1--2 
ILL: Donovonn Young 6-24, Spencer Harris 3-19, Ryan Lankford 1-64, Eddie Viliunas 1-12,  
Darius Millines 1-9, Josh Ferguson 1-5 
 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Illinois KO 15:00 25 TD 13:20 4 75 1:40

2 1 Western Mich. KO 13:20 22 PUNT 11:51 16 3 -6 1:29

3 1 Illinois PUNT 11:51 39 FGA 8:59 opp 27 7 34 2:52

4 1 Western Mich. FGA 8:59 27 PUNT 7:58 17 3 -10 1:01

5 1 Illinois PUNT 7:58 opp 31 FG 5:51 opp 25 4 6 2:07

6 1 Western Mich. KO 5:51 25 INT 3:54 opp 35 7 40 1:57

7 1 Illinois INT 3:54 37 PUNT 1:34 31 3 -6 2:20

8 1 Western Mich. PUNT 1:34 41 INT 1:07 opp 35 2 24 0:27

9 1 Illinois INT 1:07 19 PUNT 13:16 39 6 20 2:51

10 2 Western Mich. PUNT 13:16 15 PUNT 11:38 15 3 0 1:38

11 2 Illinois PUNT 11:38 opp 48 TD 7:40 7 48 3:58

12 2 Western Mich. KO 7:40 25 PUNT 5:36 28 3 3 2:04

13 2 Illinois PUNT 5:36 opp 49 PUNT 3:55 opp 45 3 4 1:41

14 2 Western Mich. PUNT 3:55 12 PUNT 1:12 29 8 17 2:43

15 2 Illinois PUNT 1:12 32 PUNT 0:00 28 3 -4 1:12

16 2 Western Mich. PUNT 0:00 25 HALF 0:00 25 0 0 0:00

17 3 Western Mich. KO 15:00 25 FGA 13:18 opp 27 7 48 1:42

18 3 Illinois FGA 13:18 27 INT 7:35 opp 13 10 60 5:43

19 3 Western Mich. INT 7:35 20 PUNT 6:00 14 3 -6 1:35

20 3 Illinois PUNT 6:00 32 PUNT 4:18 38 3 6 1:42

21 3 Western Mich. PUNT 4:18 41 FUMB 3:21 opp 28 5 31 0:57

22 3 Illinois FUMB 3:21 28 PUNT 1:50 25 3 -3 1:31

23 3 Western Mich. PUNT 1:50 43 TD 0:32 4 57 1:18

24 3 Illinois KO 0:32 25 PUNT 11:44 29 5 4 3:48

25 4 Western Mich. PUNT 11:44 32 INT 9:06 opp 46 6 22 2:38

26 4 Illinois INT 9:06 TD 9:06 0 0 0:00

27 4 Western Mich. KO 9:06 25 PUNT 7:40 31 3 6 1:26

28 4 Illinois PUNT 7:40 2 PUNT 6:07 8 3 6 1:33

29 4 Western Mich. PUNT 6:07 44 FGA 2:04 opp 28 11 28 4:03

30 4 Illinois FGA 2:04 28 HALF 0:00 30 3 2 2:04


